
Division 3 Girls
1  Hart                 Team Points -59-
Section 2

1 278 1 Alyson ENNS 9 18:05.97
2 276 2 Savannah ACKLEY 12 18:31.89
4 279 4 Audrianna ENNS 11 18:43.25
7 275 8 Lynae ACKLEY 12 19:15.04
32 281 44 Lauren VANDERLAAN 11 21:02.51
43 277 ( 57 ) Layla CREED 12 21:17.64
69 280 ( 95 ) Savanna OWENS 10 22:01.26

2  Ithaca                 Team Points -114-
Section 2

3 282 3 Lani BLOOM 11 18:32.26
13 287 17 Grace WEBURG 12 19:59.29
18 288 24 Abi WHITFORD 12 20:13.27
24 286 33 Rachael SIERAKOWSKI 11 20:39.07
28 284 37 Liliana LEHNST 9 20:50.51
74 285 ( 102 ) Josie MORROW 12 22:07.61
98 283 ( 137 ) Kylea BRAMAN 11 23:14.77

3  Grandville Calvin Christian                 Team Points -121-
Section 2

10 249 13 Catherine KORTMAN 12 19:45.08
15 251 19 Leanne KROMBEEN 11 20:04.06
20 253 26 Kate WITVLIET 12 20:20.17
22 247 28 Jonathah BOUWMAN 10 20:23.82
26 250 35 Hanna KROEZE 12 20:43.31
45 248 ( 60 ) Chloe HOEKSTRA 12 21:22.96
70 252 ( 96 ) Lauren STAAL 11 22:03.48

4  St. Louis                 Team Points -195-
Section 2

8 360 10 Mikenna BORIE 11 19:21.38
14 364 18 Libby MUNDERLOH 11 20:02.54
33 363 45 Jaiden DICKMAN 9 21:03.62
36 361 49 Monika BORIE 9 21:08.23
53 362 73 Sela DELGADO 11 21:38.46
65 365 ( 90 ) Laney PESTRUE 10 21:58.61
96 359 ( 133 ) Mikaila BORIE 12 22:56.25
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5  Benzie Central                 Team Points -217-
Section 2

6 194 6 Mylie KELLY 9 19:06.55
21 193 27 Elise JOHNSON 11 20:21.57
40 196 54 Madison TEICHMAN 10 21:14.19
44 192 59 Cierra GUAY 12 21:22.15
52 197 71 Hayley VANWAGONER 11 21:37.41
60 195 ( 83 ) Ellen BRETZKE 12 21:48.64
72 191 ( 99 ) Ella GAYLORD 10 22:04.50

6  Pewamo-Westphalia                 Team Points -231-
Section 1

10 328 16 Amelia SMITH 12 19:58.56
12 325 20 Julia ESCH 12 20:05.86
45 329 58 Hayden HENGESBACH 9 21:21.24
54 324 68 Erica BENGEL 12 21:33.24
56 326 69 Isabell HELMAN 9 21:35.39
61 327 ( 76 ) Ella KOWATCH 10 21:43.25
82 330 ( 125 ) Melanie WERNER 9 22:41.39

7  Reese                 Team Points -237-
Section 2

12 336 15 Jenna SWEENEY 9 19:50.60
29 331 38 Allison GALSTERER 11 20:53.70
34 334 47 Aubrey PUTMAN 11 21:05.14
37 333 50 Ellymae MCCOY 10 21:11.35
63 335 87 Brooke SWEENEY 11 21:55.45
103 332 ( 145 ) Macey HAWKEN 12 23:40.18

8  GR_Covenant Christian                 Team Points -275-
Section 2

11 240 14 Meghan BEUTE 11 19:47.69
35 246 48 Lydia VANDENBERG 11 21:07.77
46 244 61 Ashley SPRONK 12 21:24.06
54 243 75 Emma MINDERHOUD 11 21:42.25
55 242 77 Leah DECKER 11 21:45.56
61 245 ( 84 ) Natalie VANBEMMEL 10 21:48.65
81 241 ( 110 ) Kristin MARCUS 12 22:18.52
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9  Clare                 Team Points -316-
Section 2

27 221 36 Katherine HAUPT 12 20:46.44
31 224 43 Hattie VEENKANT 11 21:02.11
50 223 67 Riley SCHROEDER 12 21:31.76
56 225 78 Megan VEITENGRUBER 9 21:45.92
67 220 92 Kara FORSBERG 9 21:59.43
97 219 ( 134 ) Sofiah COKER 11 22:57.90
99 222 ( 138 ) Abby LEIGH 11 23:15.17

10  Jackson Lumen Christi                 Team Points -326-
Section 2

5 295 5 Faith SMITH 11 18:46.13
9 294 12 Madison OSTERBERG 9 19:34.22
16 292 22 Renae KUTCHA 12 20:10.93
94 289 130 Sarah ANASTASIADIS 10 22:51.06
111 291 157 Jessica FURMAN 11 24:22.68
116 293 ( 164 ) Allison O'DOWD 9 24:43.17
121 290 ( 180 ) Lily BEEBE 11 26:57.35

11  Charlevoix                 Team Points -339-
Section 1

25 212 32 Annie BERGMANN 12 20:34.24
39 213 46 Megan BUSH 12 21:04.33
46 214 63 Rachel DESCAMPS 10 21:24.90
68 218 94 Laina SLADICS 9 22:01.01
71 215 104 Katie ROHRER 9 22:07.96
100 217 ( 143 ) Lauren SHEPARD 11 23:35.03
102 216 ( 144 ) Leah ROHRER 11 23:40.08

12  Kent City                 Team Points -341-
Section 1

4 301 9 Layla MARTINI 12 19:17.30
13 300 21 Alyeska LINSLEY 11 20:07.68
66 299 88 Emily LANTZER 11 21:56.89
70 302 101 Isabella MAX 9 22:06.36
81 298 122 Gracie HOUTMAN 9 22:36.95
95 297 ( 136 ) Kierra FLEGEL 11 23:10.01

2020 MHSAA LP CROSS COUNTRY FINALS - Division 3
11/07/2020
Rnk Bib Pts Name Grade Time

Printed at 11/07/2020 12:24 3



13  Traverse City St. Francis                 Team Points -351-
Section 2

19 377 25 Anna NIELSON 10 20:13.72
41 379 55 Ava POMARANSKI 9 21:15.08
59 375 82 Josie GORMAN 11 21:48.13
62 373 86 Abby CHITTLE 12 21:52.80
75 376 103 Margot HAGERTY 9 22:07.79
76 374 ( 105 ) Rylee DUFFING 9 22:08.57
87 378 ( 117 ) Annie PAULSON 9 22:32.21

14  Grass Lake                 Team Points -388-
Section 1

3 258 7 Kailee SANDOVAL 12 19:10.67
34 260 40 Ava VIEGELAHN 9 20:57.36
50 259 66 Isabel SPENCER 11 21:30.50
80 254 121 Madison BASHAM 9 22:36.82
106 256 154 Ella KRAUS 10 23:58.71
117 257 ( 174 ) Gabi LUTCHKA 11 25:43.92
119 255 ( 176 ) Ella EASTERDAY 10 26:04.67

15  Sandusky                 Team Points -421-
Section 1

20 353 30 Allysen JANSEN 10 20:30.25
59 358 72 Kayla MCINTIRE 12 21:38.01
62 354 79 Brookelynn JANSEN 10 21:46.75
77 356 114 Helena LONG 9 22:28.93
83 355 126 Karli KREGER 11 22:43.72
104 352 ( 147 ) Amelia HUYSENTRYT 10 23:42.63
114 357 ( 171 ) Isabelle SHUART 9 25:26.04

16  Clinton                 Team Points -437-
Section 2

38 230 52 Alissa KING 12 21:12.03
57 226 80 Allison BOWLES 9 21:46.75
58 229 81 Samantha COOTS 9 21:47.92
82 231 111 Cassie MCNATT 10 22:19.30
84 232 113 Emma SHANKLAND 9 22:25.63
90 227 ( 120 ) Sky CHANDLER 12 22:36.68
110 228 ( 156 ) Summer CHANDLER 9 24:10.00
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17  McBain                 Team Points -445-
Section 1

6 322 11 Maggie O'MALLEY 12 19:25.08
60 319 74 Reese ENSING 11 21:41.90
69 323 97 Amelia SCHIHL 9 22:04.13
87 320 128 Rowan ENSING 9 22:48.31
90 318 135 Baylie EISENGA 9 22:58.25
105 321 ( 150 ) Sydney HEUKER 10 23:52.65
109 317 ( 163 ) Laura DOOLITTLE 12 24:42.05

18  Harbor Springs                 Team Points -447-
Section 2

17 269 23 Maye BURNS 11 20:12.40
49 270 65 Ella DEEGAN 12 21:29.08
83 272 112 Jordan DRAYER 12 22:23.11
85 274 115 Grace THORPE 10 22:29.27
95 273 132 Julia RICHTER 11 22:56.14
101 271 ( 141 ) Claire HAYHURST 11 23:31.69
114 268 ( 161 ) Josie BAKER 10 24:38.59

19  Hanover-Horton                 Team Points -449-
Section 2

47 264 62 Kelly FIELDER 11 21:24.31
48 267 64 Sophia REYNOLDS 9 21:26.98
73 265 100 Alexis FLINT 9 22:06.03
78 266 107 Clara RECTOR 12 22:14.64
86 261 116 Isabella BERRY 10 22:31.92
91 262 ( 123 ) Kathryn CHILDS 12 22:37.48
108 263 ( 153 ) Sydney FAZEKAS 9 23:56.91

20  Stockbridge                 Team Points -450-
Section 2

42 367 56 Brianna HILL 12 21:17.60
51 369 70 Brooklyn ROCHOW 11 21:36.52
66 371 91 Kaitelyn WALKER 11 21:59.02
80 366 109 Julianna DEBOZY 9 22:16.50
92 370 124 Rylee TOLSON 11 22:38.25
120 372 ( 179 ) Joy YOUNGBLOOD 12 26:47.84
122 368 ( 181 ) Peyton KILLINGER 12 27:13.15
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21  Coloma                 Team Points -490-
Section 2

25 234 34 Ava GENOVESE 11 20:39.99
68 237 93 Abby VANDERMOLEN 12 22:00.36
71 233 98 Camryn BROWN 10 22:04.23
77 239 106 Chloe WILLIAMS 11 22:10.95
113 236 159 Mckinleigh KRAEMER 9 24:34.21
119 235 ( 178 ) Cali GRENON 11 26:33.24
123 238 ( 185 ) Kayla WALTER 12 29:46.72

22  Bloomingdale                 Team Points -525-
Section 2

23 199 29 Kallie HARRISON 12 20:27.29
30 204 41 Aimee SUSTAITA 12 20:59.16
104 201 148 Addison MILLER 10 23:42.98
107 200 152 Abby KRALL 9 23:53.29
109 202 155 Olaisa MOSS 12 24:03.01
117 203 ( 168 ) Andrea PAZ 9 25:10.64
118 198 ( 170 ) Zee DICKERSON 9 25:17.37

23  Manchester                 Team Points -531-
Section 1

36 312 42 Allie KOCH 10 21:02.04
63 313 85 Mckenna MARSH 11 21:49.70
85 314 127 Jessie PHILLIPS 12 22:46.78
88 315 131 Meghan SOMERVILLE 9 22:53.79
103 310 146 Lydia BENNETT 9 23:40.39
122 311 ( 182 ) Sarah DEZWAAN 10 28:03.01
123 316 ( 183 ) Emma TAYLOR 10 28:35.98

24  Rochester Hills Lutheran NW                 Team Points -561-
Section 2

39 349 53 Abby RICE 9 21:12.72
79 346 108 Mackenzie LEMKE 10 22:16.09
89 351 119 Madeleine BARGE 10 22:36.53
100 350 139 Kendall ZALIWSKI 9 23:24.59
102 347 142 Olivia MACAVAGE 12 23:32.90
105 348 ( 149 ) Lily MYERS 9 23:46.21
112 345 ( 158 ) Emma BURRELL 10 24:32.38
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25  Centreville                 Team Points -578-
Section 1

24 209 31 Abigail SCHLABACH 12 20:34.04
33 210 39 Gabriella SCHLABACH 12 20:56.25
108 211 160 Paige WALTON 12 24:38.57
116 207 173 Zoe MILLER 10 25:39.14
118 205 175 Lillyann LUTZ 9 25:48.56
120 208 ( 177 ) Emmy PRITCHARD 9 26:10.61
124 206 ( 184 ) Frances MILDENBERG 9 29:09.66

26  Richmond                 Team Points -649-
Section 2

64 339 89 Jasmine ALFARO 12 21:58.27
88 338 118 Brianna ALBERS 9 22:36.04
93 340 129 Abby BACZEWSKI 11 22:49.23
106 341 151 Victoria KELLER 10 23:52.82
115 342 162 Riley RANGEL 12 24:39.83

27  Madison Heights Bishop Foley                 Team Points -689-
Section 1

43 307 51 Kathryn PODOLAN 11 21:11.89
99 303 140 Carmellina BIAFORA 9 23:29.60
110 308 165 Julia SERRA 9 24:50.67
111 306 166 Emily MANDZIUK 10 25:00.56
112 305 167 Arianna KERKMAZ 12 25:00.77
113 309 ( 169 ) Aranza STANTON 11 25:11.07
115 304 ( 172 ) Anna CHOUINARD 12 25:33.55
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Division 3 Girls
1 (<5) 603 Abby VANDERKOOI 1 (1) 11 Muskegon Western Mich. 17:12.47 5:33
2 1 278 Alyson ENNS 2 (1) 9 Hart 18:05.97 5:50
3 2 276 Savannah ACKLEY 2 (2) 12 Hart 18:31.89 5:58
4 3 282 Lani BLOOM 2 (3) 11 Ithaca 18:32.26 5:58
5 4 279 Audrianna ENNS 2 (4) 11 Hart 18:43.25 6:02
6 (<5) 614 Allison CHMIELEWSKI 1 (2) 11 Roscommon 18:43.76 6:02
7 5 295 Faith SMITH 2 (5) 11 Jackson Lumen Christi 18:46.13 6:03
8 6 194 Mylie KELLY 2 (6) 9 Benzie Central 19:06.55 6:09
9 7 258 Kailee SANDOVAL 1 (3) 12 Grass Lake 19:10.67 6:11
10 8 275 Lynae ACKLEY 2 (7) 12 Hart 19:15.04 6:12
11 9 301 Layla MARTINI 1 (4) 12 Kent City 19:17.30 6:13
12 (<5) 612 Abbigail KIAUNIS 1 (5) 12 Reed City 19:18.95 6:13
13 10 360 Mikenna BORIE 2 (8) 11 St. Louis 19:21.38 6:14
14 11 322 Maggie O'MALLEY 1 (6) 12 McBain 19:25.08 6:15
15 (<5) 606 Mary DOW 1 (7) 12 Parchment 19:33.31 6:18
16 12 294 Madison OSTERBERG 2 (9) 9 Jackson Lumen Christi 19:34.22 6:18
17 13 249 Catherine KORTMAN 2 (10) 12 Grandville Calvin Christian 19:45.08 6:22
18 14 240 Meghan BEUTE 2 (11) 11 GR_Covenant Christian 19:47.69 6:23
19 15 336 Jenna SWEENEY 2 (12) 9 Reese 19:50.60 6:24
20 (<5) 570 Ava MAGINITY 1 (8) 10 Boyne City 19:53.99 6:25
21 (<5) 620 Aaliyah COTA 1 (9) 10 Tawas 19:57.34 6:26
22 16 328 Amelia SMITH 1 (10) 12 Pewamo-Westphalia 19:58.56 6:26
23 17 287 Grace WEBURG 2 (13) 12 Ithaca 19:59.29 6:26
24 18 364 Libby MUNDERLOH 2 (14) 11 St. Louis 20:02.54 6:27
25 19 251 Leanne KROMBEEN 2 (15) 11 Grandville Calvin Christian 20:04.06 6:28
26 (<5) 602 Miranda MCNEIL 1 (11) 9 Morley-Stanwood 20:05.36 6:28
27 20 325 Julia ESCH 1 (12) 12 Pewamo-Westphalia 20:05.86 6:28
28 21 300 Alyeska LINSLEY 1 (13) 11 Kent City 20:07.68 6:29
29 22 292 Renae KUTCHA 2 (16) 12 Jackson Lumen Christi 20:10.93 6:30
30 (<5) 605 Gabriella WINGARD 1 (14) 11 North Muskegon 20:11.21 6:30
31 23 269 Maye BURNS 2 (17) 11 Harbor Springs 20:12.40 6:31
32 24 288 Abi WHITFORD 2 (18) 12 Ithaca 20:13.27 6:31
33 (<5) 611 Kinsie JACQUES 1 (15) 9 Pinconning 20:13.51 6:31
34 25 377 Anna NIELSON 2 (19) 10 Traverse City St. Francis 20:13.72 6:31
35 (<5) 630 Claire THOMSON 1 (16) 11 Clawson 20:13.96 6:31
36 26 253 Kate WITVLIET 2 (20) 12 Grandville Calvin Christian 20:20.17 6:33
37 27 193 Elise JOHNSON 2 (21) 11 Benzie Central 20:21.57 6:34
38 (<5) 595 Haley ELLIS 1 (17) 12 Leslie 20:22.81 6:34
39 (<5) 585 Aubree SEDORE 1 (18) 12 Galesburg-Augusta 20:23.66 6:34
40 28 247 Jonathah BOUWMAN 2 (22) 10 Grandville Calvin Christian 20:23.82 6:34
41 (<5) 564 Abbey LODATO 1 (19) 11 Clawson 20:24.15 6:34
42 29 199 Kallie HARRISON 2 (23) 12 Bloomingdale 20:27.29 6:35
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43 30 353 Allysen JANSEN 1 (20) 10 Sandusky 20:30.25 6:36
44 (<5) 582 Adrianne RECTOR 1 (21) 11 Dansville 20:31.12 6:37
45 (<5) 604 Clara KRUPP 1 (22) 11 New Lothrop 20:31.92 6:37
46 (<5) 607 Sherry DOW 1 (23) 12 Parchment 20:31.94 6:37
47 31 209 Abigail SCHLABACH 1 (24) 12 Centreville 20:34.04 6:38
48 32 212 Annie BERGMANN 1 (25) 12 Charlevoix 20:34.24 6:38
49 33 286 Rachael SIERAKOWSKI 2 (24) 11 Ithaca 20:39.07 6:39
50 34 234 Ava GENOVESE 2 (25) 11 Coloma 20:39.99 6:39
51 (<5) 594 Kendra KOSTER 1 (26) 9 Lawton 20:42.18 6:40
52 (<5) 597 Molly HARDING 1 (27) 11 Manton 20:43.24 6:41
53 35 250 Hanna KROEZE 2 (26) 12 Grandville Calvin Christian 20:43.31 6:41
54 (<5) 615 Alayna OSTLING 1 (28) 12 Roscommon 20:44.13 6:41
55 36 221 Katherine HAUPT 2 (27) 12 Clare 20:46.44 6:42
56 (<5) 619 Emma SOELBERG 1 (29) 10 Shelby 20:48.74 6:42
57 37 284 Liliana LEHNST 2 (28) 9 Ithaca 20:50.51 6:43
58 (<5) 610 Grace O'NEILL 1 (30) 11 Perry 20:53.13 6:44
59 38 331 Allison GALSTERER 2 (29) 11 Reese 20:53.70 6:44
60 (<5) 588 Lily LABURN 1 (31) 10 Holland Black River 20:54.81 6:44
61 (<5) 618 Madeleine HILL 1 (32) 10 Saranac 20:55.35 6:44
62 39 210 Gabriella SCHLABACH 1 (33) 12 Centreville 20:56.25 6:45
63 40 260 Ava VIEGELAHN 1 (34) 9 Grass Lake 20:57.36 6:45
64 41 204 Aimee SUSTAITA 2 (30) 12 Bloomingdale 20:59.16 6:46
65 (<5) 572 Hope WILKES 1 (35) 10 Brooklyn Columbia Central 21:00.33 6:46
66 42 312 Allie KOCH 1 (36) 10 Manchester 21:02.04 6:47
67 43 224 Hattie VEENKANT 2 (31) 11 Clare 21:02.11 6:47
68 44 281 Lauren VANDERLAAN 2 (32) 11 Hart 21:02.51 6:47
69 (<5) 601 Isabelle AUCH 1 (37) 11 Montague 21:02.66 6:47
70 45 363 Jaiden DICKMAN 2 (33) 9 St. Louis 21:03.62 6:47
71 (<5) 580 Lydia KRUIS 1 (38) 10 Comstock 21:03.80 6:47
72 46 213 Megan BUSH 1 (39) 12 Charlevoix 21:04.33 6:47
73 (<5) 565 Catie DUSENBERRY 1 (40) 11 Algonac 21:05.00 6:48
74 47 334 Aubrey PUTMAN 2 (34) 11 Reese 21:05.14 6:48
75 (<5) 575 Paige HERRON 1 (41) 9 Caro 21:06.47 6:48
76 (<5) 587 Sarah ALFERINK 1 (42) 12 Holland Black River 21:07.58 6:48
77 48 246 Lydia VANDENBERG 2 (35) 11 GR_Covenant Christian 21:07.77 6:48
78 49 361 Monika BORIE 2 (36) 9 St. Louis 21:08.23 6:49
79 50 333 Ellymae MCCOY 2 (37) 10 Reese 21:11.35 6:50
80 51 307 Kathryn PODOLAN 1 (43) 11 Madison Heights Bishop Foley 21:11.89 6:50
81 52 230 Alissa KING 2 (38) 12 Clinton 21:12.03 6:50
82 53 349 Abby RICE 2 (39) 9 Rochester Hills Lutheran NW 21:12.72 6:50
83 (<5) 623 Penelope GRIFFIOEN 1 (44) 10 GPW Univ. Liggett 21:13.82 6:50
84 54 196 Madison TEICHMAN 2 (40) 10 Benzie Central 21:14.19 6:51
85 55 379 Ava POMARANSKI 2 (41) 9 Traverse City St. Francis 21:15.08 6:51
86 56 367 Brianna HILL 2 (42) 12 Stockbridge 21:17.60 6:52
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87 ( 57 ) 277 Layla CREED 2 (43) 12 Hart 21:17.64 6:52
88 58 329 Hayden HENGESBACH 1 (45) 9 Pewamo-Westphalia 21:21.24 6:53
89 59 192 Cierra GUAY 2 (44) 12 Benzie Central 21:22.15 6:53
90 ( 60 ) 248 Chloe HOEKSTRA 2 (45) 12 Grandville Calvin Christian 21:22.96 6:53
91 61 244 Ashley SPRONK 2 (46) 12 GR_Covenant Christian 21:24.06 6:54
92 62 264 Kelly FIELDER 2 (47) 11 Hanover-Horton 21:24.31 6:54
93 63 214 Rachel DESCAMPS 1 (46) 10 Charlevoix 21:24.90 6:54
94 64 267 Sophia REYNOLDS 2 (48) 9 Hanover-Horton 21:26.98 6:55
95 (<5) 596 Chloe COLTON 1 (47) 10 Manton 21:27.67 6:55
96 (<5) 624 Ariana HERMAN 1 (48) 12 GPW Univ. Liggett 21:28.73 6:55
97 65 270 Ella DEEGAN 2 (49) 12 Harbor Springs 21:29.08 6:55
98 (<5) 617 Lauren BRAWT 1 (49) 10 Sanford-Meridian 21:29.76 6:56
99 66 259 Isabel SPENCER 1 (50) 11 Grass Lake 21:30.50 6:56
100 (<5) 625 Sophia MA 1 (51) 12 GPW Univ. Liggett 21:31.25 6:56
101 67 223 Riley SCHROEDER 2 (50) 12 Clare 21:31.76 6:56
102 (<5) 593 Tiffani LARDER 1 (52) 12 Jonesville 21:32.04 6:56
103 (<5) 600 Dreea ATCHISON 1 (53) 12 Montague 21:32.60 6:56
104 68 324 Erica BENGEL 1 (54) 12 Pewamo-Westphalia 21:33.24 6:57
105 (<5) 577 Olivia GROVER 1 (55) 12 Chesaning 21:35.28 6:57
106 69 326 Isabell HELMAN 1 (56) 9 Pewamo-Westphalia 21:35.39 6:57
107 70 369 Brooklyn ROCHOW 2 (51) 11 Stockbridge 21:36.52 6:58
108 (<5) 576 Rachael WALCH 1 (57) 9 Caro 21:36.57 6:58
109 71 197 Hayley VANWAGONER 2 (52) 11 Benzie Central 21:37.41 6:58
110 (<5) 571 Karsyn STEWART 1 (58) 12 Bridgman 21:37.48 6:58
111 72 358 Kayla MCINTIRE 1 (59) 12 Sandusky 21:38.01 6:58
112 73 362 Sela DELGADO 2 (53) 11 St. Louis 21:38.46 6:58
113 74 319 Reese ENSING 1 (60) 11 McBain 21:41.90 6:59
114 75 243 Emma MINDERHOUD 2 (54) 11 GR_Covenant Christian 21:42.25 7:00
115 ( 76 ) 327 Ella KOWATCH 1 (61) 10 Pewamo-Westphalia 21:43.25 7:00
116 77 242 Leah DECKER 2 (55) 11 GR_Covenant Christian 21:45.56 7:01
117 78 225 Megan VEITENGRUBER 2 (56) 9 Clare 21:45.92 7:01
118 79 354 Brookelynn JANSEN 1 (62) 10 Sandusky 21:46.75 7:01
119 80 226 Allison BOWLES 2 (57) 9 Clinton 21:46.75 7:01
120 81 229 Samantha COOTS 2 (58) 9 Clinton 21:47.92 7:01
121 82 375 Josie GORMAN 2 (59) 11 Traverse City St. Francis 21:48.13 7:01
122 ( 83 ) 195 Ellen BRETZKE 2 (60) 12 Benzie Central 21:48.64 7:02
123 ( 84 ) 245 Natalie VANBEMMEL 2 (61) 10 GR_Covenant Christian 21:48.65 7:02
124 85 313 Mckenna MARSH 1 (63) 11 Manchester 21:49.70 7:02
125 (<5) 609 Ella KLOECKNER 1 (64) 11 Perry 21:50.44 7:02
126 (<5) 567 Sara DERRICK 1 (65) 12 Bath 21:51.91 7:03
127 86 373 Abby CHITTLE 2 (62) 12 Traverse City St. Francis 21:52.80 7:03
128 87 335 Brooke SWEENEY 2 (63) 11 Reese 21:55.45 7:04
129 88 299 Emily LANTZER 1 (66) 11 Kent City 21:56.89 7:04
130 89 339 Jasmine ALFARO 2 (64) 12 Richmond 21:58.27 7:05
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131 ( 90 ) 365 Laney PESTRUE 2 (65) 10 St. Louis 21:58.61 7:05
132 91 371 Kaitelyn WALKER 2 (66) 11 Stockbridge 21:59.02 7:05
133 92 220 Kara FORSBERG 2 (67) 9 Clare 21:59.43 7:05
134 93 237 Abby VANDERMOLEN 2 (68) 12 Coloma 22:00.36 7:05
135 (<5) 573 Eleanor YOUNG 1 (67) 9 Buchanan 22:00.82 7:06
136 94 218 Laina SLADICS 1 (68) 9 Charlevoix 22:01.01 7:06
137 ( 95 ) 280 Savanna OWENS 2 (69) 10 Hart 22:01.26 7:06
138 ( 96 ) 252 Lauren STAAL 2 (70) 11 Grandville Calvin Christian 22:03.48 7:06
139 97 323 Amelia SCHIHL 1 (69) 9 McBain 22:04.13 7:07
140 98 233 Camryn BROWN 2 (71) 10 Coloma 22:04.23 7:07
141 ( 99 ) 191 Ella GAYLORD 2 (72) 10 Benzie Central 22:04.50 7:07
142 100 265 Alexis FLINT 2 (73) 9 Hanover-Horton 22:06.03 7:07
143 101 302 Isabella MAX 1 (70) 9 Kent City 22:06.36 7:07
144 ( 102 ) 285 Josie MORROW 2 (74) 12 Ithaca 22:07.61 7:08
145 103 376 Margot HAGERTY 2 (75) 9 Traverse City St. Francis 22:07.79 7:08
146 104 215 Katie ROHRER 1 (71) 9 Charlevoix 22:07.96 7:08
147 ( 105 ) 374 Rylee DUFFING 2 (76) 9 Traverse City St. Francis 22:08.57 7:08
148 106 239 Chloe WILLIAMS 2 (77) 11 Coloma 22:10.95 7:09
149 (<5) 581 Maddie MAYS 1 (72) 12 Dansville 22:13.64 7:10
150 107 266 Clara RECTOR 2 (78) 12 Hanover-Horton 22:14.64 7:10
151 (<5) 574 Maddee BALL 1 (73) 10 Caro 22:15.14 7:10
152 (<5) 613 Nora SMOES 1 (74) 10 Reed City 22:15.78 7:10
153 108 346 Mackenzie LEMKE 2 (79) 10 Rochester Hills Lutheran NW 22:16.09 7:10
154 109 366 Julianna DEBOZY 2 (80) 9 Stockbridge 22:16.50 7:11
155 ( 110 ) 241 Kristin MARCUS 2 (81) 12 GR_Covenant Christian 22:18.52 7:11
156 (<5) 590 Hanna ASSENMACHER 1 (75) 12 Ida 22:19.11 7:11
157 111 231 Cassie MCNATT 2 (82) 10 Clinton 22:19.30 7:12
158 (<5) 626 Ashley SHINDORF 1 (76) 10 Vassar 22:21.26 7:12
159 112 272 Jordan DRAYER 2 (83) 12 Harbor Springs 22:23.11 7:13
160 113 232 Emma SHANKLAND 2 (84) 9 Clinton 22:25.63 7:14
161 114 356 Helena LONG 1 (77) 9 Sandusky 22:28.93 7:15
162 115 274 Grace THORPE 2 (85) 10 Harbor Springs 22:29.27 7:15
163 (<5) 589 Emily CZEISZPERGER 1 (78) 11 Hudson 22:31.64 7:16
164 116 261 Isabella BERRY 2 (86) 10 Hanover-Horton 22:31.92 7:16
165 ( 117 ) 378 Annie PAULSON 2 (87) 9 Traverse City St. Francis 22:32.21 7:16
166 (<5) 621 Alexandra PERROT 1 (79) 12 Tawas 22:33.96 7:16
167 118 338 Brianna ALBERS 2 (88) 9 Richmond 22:36.04 7:17
168 119 351 Madeleine BARGE 2 (89) 10 Rochester Hills Lutheran NW 22:36.53 7:17
169 ( 120 ) 227 Sky CHANDLER 2 (90) 12 Clinton 22:36.68 7:17
170 121 254 Madison BASHAM 1 (80) 9 Grass Lake 22:36.82 7:17
171 122 298 Gracie HOUTMAN 1 (81) 9 Kent City 22:36.95 7:17
172 ( 123 ) 262 Kathryn CHILDS 2 (91) 12 Hanover-Horton 22:37.48 7:17
173 124 370 Rylee TOLSON 2 (92) 11 Stockbridge 22:38.25 7:18
174 ( 125 ) 330 Melanie WERNER 1 (82) 9 Pewamo-Westphalia 22:41.39 7:19
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175 126 355 Karli KREGER 1 (83) 11 Sandusky 22:43.72 7:19
176 (<5) 627 Lilly FAUROT 1 (84) 9 Vermontville Maple Valley 22:45.88 7:20
177 127 314 Jessie PHILLIPS 1 (85) 12 Manchester 22:46.78 7:20
178 (<5) 583 Christina KOOISTRA 1 (86) 12 East Jordan 22:47.67 7:21
179 128 320 Rowan ENSING 1 (87) 9 McBain 22:48.31 7:21
180 129 340 Abby BACZEWSKI 2 (93) 11 Richmond 22:49.23 7:21
181 130 289 Sarah ANASTASIADIS 2 (94) 10 Jackson Lumen Christi 22:51.06 7:22
182 131 315 Meghan SOMERVILLE 1 (88) 9 Manchester 22:53.79 7:23
183 (<5) 584 Sarah ZAMAITES 1 (89) 11 Elk Rapids 22:54.69 7:23
184 132 273 Julia RICHTER 2 (95) 11 Harbor Springs 22:56.14 7:23
185 ( 133 ) 359 Mikaila BORIE 2 (96) 12 St. Louis 22:56.25 7:23
186 ( 134 ) 219 Sofiah COKER 2 (97) 11 Clare 22:57.90 7:24
187 135 318 Baylie EISENGA 1 (90) 9 McBain 22:58.25 7:24
188 (<5) 616 Lydia MECKLEY 1 (91) 10 Sand Creek 22:58.74 7:24
189 (<5) 592 Emma ROUNDS 1 (92) 12 Jonesville 23:01.06 7:25
190 (<5) 586 Chloe WATSON 1 (93) 10 Hemlock 23:01.44 7:25
191 (<5) 622 Kelsey BECKETT 1 (94) 9 GPW Univ. Liggett 23:07.40 7:27
192 ( 136 ) 297 Kierra FLEGEL 1 (95) 11 Kent City 23:10.01 7:28
193 ( 137 ) 283 Kylea BRAMAN 2 (98) 11 Ithaca 23:14.77 7:29
194 ( 138 ) 222 Abby LEIGH 2 (99) 11 Clare 23:15.17 7:30
195 (<5) 608 Emma COCHRANE 1 (96) 12 Perry 23:21.72 7:32
196 (<5) 591 Claire SCHASSBERGER 1 (97) 12 Ida 23:22.43 7:32
197 (<5) 569 June MILLER 1 (98) 9 Blissfield 23:24.11 7:32
198 139 350 Kendall ZALIWSKI 2 (100) 9 Rochester Hills Lutheran NW 23:24.59 7:33
199 140 303 Carmellina BIAFORA 1 (99) 9 Madison Heights Bishop Foley 23:29.60 7:34
200 ( 141 ) 271 Claire HAYHURST 2 (101) 11 Harbor Springs 23:31.69 7:35
201 142 347 Olivia MACAVAGE 2 (102) 12 Rochester Hills Lutheran NW 23:32.90 7:35
202 ( 143 ) 217 Lauren SHEPARD 1 (100) 11 Charlevoix 23:35.03 7:36
203 (<5) 566 Sydney KELLER 1 (101) 12 Ann Arbor Greenhills 23:36.28 7:36
204 ( 144 ) 216 Leah ROHRER 1 (102) 11 Charlevoix 23:40.08 7:38
205 ( 145 ) 332 Macey HAWKEN 2 (103) 12 Reese 23:40.18 7:38
206 146 310 Lydia BENNETT 1 (103) 9 Manchester 23:40.39 7:38
207 ( 147 ) 352 Amelia HUYSENTRYT 1 (104) 10 Sandusky 23:42.63 7:38
208 148 201 Addison MILLER 2 (104) 10 Bloomingdale 23:42.98 7:39
209 ( 149 ) 348 Lily MYERS 2 (105) 9 Rochester Hills Lutheran NW 23:46.21 7:40
210 ( 150 ) 321 Sydney HEUKER 1 (105) 10 McBain 23:52.65 7:42
211 151 341 Victoria KELLER 2 (106) 10 Richmond 23:52.82 7:42
212 152 200 Abby KRALL 2 (107) 9 Bloomingdale 23:53.29 7:42
213 ( 153 ) 263 Sydney FAZEKAS 2 (108) 9 Hanover-Horton 23:56.91 7:43
214 154 256 Ella KRAUS 1 (106) 10 Grass Lake 23:58.71 7:44
215 155 202 Olaisa MOSS 2 (109) 12 Bloomingdale 24:03.01 7:45
216 ( 156 ) 228 Summer CHANDLER 2 (110) 9 Clinton 24:10.00 7:47
217 157 291 Jessica FURMAN 2 (111) 11 Jackson Lumen Christi 24:22.68 7:51
218 ( 158 ) 345 Emma BURRELL 2 (112) 10 Rochester Hills Lutheran NW 24:32.38 7:54
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219 159 236 Mckinleigh KRAEMER 2 (113) 9 Coloma 24:34.21 7:55
220 (<5) 598 Madison MORRIS 1 (107) 9 Manton 24:36.00 7:56
221 160 211 Paige WALTON 1 (108) 12 Centreville 24:38.57 7:56
222 ( 161 ) 268 Josie BAKER 2 (114) 10 Harbor Springs 24:38.59 7:56
223 162 342 Riley RANGEL 2 (115) 12 Richmond 24:39.83 7:57
224 ( 163 ) 317 Laura DOOLITTLE 1 (109) 12 McBain 24:42.05 7:58
225 ( 164 ) 293 Allison O'DOWD 2 (116) 9 Jackson Lumen Christi 24:43.17 7:58
226 165 308 Julia SERRA 1 (110) 9 Madison Heights Bishop Foley 24:50.67 8:00
227 166 306 Emily MANDZIUK 1 (111) 10 Madison Heights Bishop Foley 25:00.56 8:04
228 167 305 Arianna KERKMAZ 1 (112) 12 Madison Heights Bishop Foley 25:00.77 8:04
229 ( 168 ) 203 Andrea PAZ 2 (117) 9 Bloomingdale 25:10.64 8:07
230 ( 169 ) 309 Aranza STANTON 1 (113) 11 Madison Heights Bishop Foley 25:11.07 8:07
231 ( 170 ) 198 Zee DICKERSON 2 (118) 9 Bloomingdale 25:17.37 8:09
232 ( 171 ) 357 Isabelle SHUART 1 (114) 9 Sandusky 25:26.04 8:12
233 ( 172 ) 304 Anna CHOUINARD 1 (115) 12 Madison Heights Bishop Foley 25:33.55 8:14
234 173 207 Zoe MILLER 1 (116) 10 Centreville 25:39.14 8:16
235 ( 174 ) 257 Gabi LUTCHKA 1 (117) 11 Grass Lake 25:43.92 8:18
236 175 205 Lillyann LUTZ 1 (118) 9 Centreville 25:48.56 8:19
237 ( 176 ) 255 Ella EASTERDAY 1 (119) 10 Grass Lake 26:04.67 8:24
238 ( 177 ) 208 Emmy PRITCHARD 1 (120) 9 Centreville 26:10.61 8:26
239 ( 178 ) 235 Cali GRENON 2 (119) 11 Coloma 26:33.24 8:33
240 ( 179 ) 372 Joy YOUNGBLOOD 2 (120) 12 Stockbridge 26:47.84 8:38
241 ( 180 ) 290 Lily BEEBE 2 (121) 11 Jackson Lumen Christi 26:57.35 8:41
242 ( 181 ) 368 Peyton KILLINGER 2 (122) 12 Stockbridge 27:13.15 8:46
243 (<5) 568 Lydia MAKULA 1 (121) 11 Blissfield 27:29.34 8:52
244 ( 182 ) 311 Sarah DEZWAAN 1 (122) 10 Manchester 28:03.01 9:02
245 ( 183 ) 316 Emma TAYLOR 1 (123) 10 Manchester 28:35.98 9:13
246 ( 184 ) 206 Frances MILDENBERG 1 (124) 9 Centreville 29:09.66 9:24
247 ( 185 ) 238 Kayla WALTER 2 (123) 12 Coloma 29:46.72 9:36
SCR (DNS) 296 Carley DENHOF 1 (*) 12 Kent City SCR
SCR (DNS) 599 Samantha LAFOUNTAIN 1 (*) 9 Monroe St. Mary CC SCR

Number of records: 249
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